843103 
Also :-2.3). Preeti Kumari d/o Bhupendra Prasad Singh & Preeti Kumari w/o Saurabh 
Kumar, 
Property Address :-Flat No.108, 1st Floor,0m Shops & Flats Near Chhatral GIDC, 
Chhatral, Kalol, Gandhinagar-382729 

Amount due as per Demand Notice 

Rs. 16,24,877/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Seven 
Only) as on Dated 08/08/2025 under reference of Loan Account No. SHLHKADIO000023 with 
further interest and other costs, charges and expenses. 
13(2) demand notice dated.12.08.2025 
Physical possession taken dated.21/12/2025 
Hon'ble Chief Judicial Magistrate Court At Kalol, Dist.